

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. 16819 - 92ND ST E SUMNER WA 983908106 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-6.21 %			6.29 %		-11.91 %
			303,878.00	285,000.00	-18,878.00	323,000.00	19,122.00	267,700.00	-36,178.00	
2	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0300	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING & PRUNING									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
4	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING BURIED DEBRIS									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00		
5	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	9970.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.4000	-52.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.7000	-46.00 %	
			49,850.00	23,928.00	-25,922.00	29,910.00	-19,940.00	26,919.00	-22,931.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
6	ESC LEAD									
	150.0000	DAY	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %	135.0000	80.00 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	
			11,250.00	10,500.00	-750.00	20,250.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	-3,750.00	
7	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	39.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,120.0000	12.00 %	
			39,000.00	31,200.00	-7,800.00	50,700.00	11,700.00	43,680.00	4,680.00	
8	SPECIAL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	10.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	750.0000	-50.00 %	1,090.0000	-27.33 %	795.0000	-47.00 %	
			15,000.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	10,900.00	-4,100.00	7,950.00	-7,050.00	
9	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	7189.0000	C.Y.	27.0000	24.1000	-10.74 %	26.0000	-3.70 %	23.7500	-12.04 %	
			194,103.00	173,254.90	-20,848.10	186,914.00	-7,189.00	170,738.75	-23,364.25	
10	CHECK DAM									
	1952.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.0000	-75.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	5.9500	-70.25 %	
			39,040.00	9,760.00	-29,280.00	19,520.00	-19,520.00	11,614.40	-27,425.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.			OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.	
	34721 W. VALLEY HWY S			9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY			16819 - 92ND ST E	
	ALGONIA 98001-4321							
	AUBURN WA 980711876			SEATTLE WA 981185418			SUMNER WA 983908106	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	200.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	20.0000	233.33 %	20.0000	233.33 %	16.0000	166.67 %	
			1,200.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	
12	STREET CLEANING									
	300.0000	HR	80.0000	105.0000	31.25 %	110.0000	37.50 %	120.0000	50.00 %	
			24,000.00	31,500.00	7,500.00	33,000.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	12,000.00	
13	INLET PROTECTION									
	18.0000	EACH	75.0000	90.0000	20.00 %	92.0000	22.67 %	61.0000	-18.67 %	
			1,350.00	1,620.00	270.00	1,656.00	306.00	1,098.00	-252.00	
14	SILT FENCE									
	2165.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.9000	-22.00 %	
			10,825.00	8,660.00	-2,165.00	6,495.00	-4,330.00	8,443.50	-2,381.50	
15	COMPOST BERM									
	18698.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.9000	-3.33 %	2.7000	-10.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			56,094.00	54,224.20	-1,869.80	50,484.60	-5,609.40	56,094.00	0.00	
16	COMPOST SOCK									
	34683.0000	L.F.	3.5000	4.9000	40.00 %	4.8000	37.14 %	4.1000	17.14 %	
			121,390.50	169,946.70	48,556.20	166,478.40	45,087.90	142,200.30	20,809.80	
17	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN									
	42.0000	EACH	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	54.6500	118.60 %	
			1,050.00	1,470.00	420.00	2,100.00	1,050.00	2,295.30	1,245.30	
18	COIR LOG 12 IN. DIAM.									
	88.0000	L.F.	8.5000	28.0000	229.41 %	15.0000	76.47 %	11.0000	29.41 %	
			748.00	2,464.00	1,716.00	1,320.00	572.00	968.00	220.00	
19	COIR LOG 16 IN. DIAM.									
	20.0000	L.F.	11.5000	40.0000	247.83 %	35.0000	204.35 %	14.2500	23.91 %	
			230.00	800.00	570.00	700.00	470.00	285.00	55.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		40,000.00		
21	PSIPE INCENSE CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT									
	1682.0000	EACH	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	10.7000	-10.83 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			20,184.00	16,820.00	-3,364.00	17,997.40	-2,186.60	16,820.00	-3,364.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. 16819 - 92ND ST E SUMNER WA 983908106 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
22	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT 6174.0000	EACH	12.0000 74,088.00	8.5000 52,479.00	-29.17 % -21,609.00	10.5000 64,827.00	-12.50 % -9,261.00	9.5000 58,653.00	-20.83 % -15,435.00	
23	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 24" 5855.0000	EACH	12.0000 70,260.00	8.5000 49,767.50	-29.17 % -20,492.50	10.0000 58,550.00	-16.67 % -11,710.00	10.2000 59,721.00	-15.00 % -10,539.00	
24	PSIPE NORWAY MAPLE, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT 1363.0000	EACH	12.0000 16,356.00	8.0000 10,904.00	-33.33 % -5,452.00	10.0000 13,630.00	-16.67 % -2,726.00	8.5500 11,653.65	-28.75 % -4,702.35	
25	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, BR, 24" HT 8497.0000	EACH	12.0000 101,964.00	4.0000 33,988.00	-66.67 % -67,976.00	3.3000 28,040.10	-72.50 % -73,923.90	3.0000 25,491.00	-75.00 % -76,473.00	
26	PSIPE EMERALD QUEEN MAPLE, 1 1/4" CALIPER, B&B 15.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,500.00	145.0000 2,175.00	45.00 % 675.00	165.0000 2,475.00	65.00 % 975.00	114.0000 1,710.00	14.00 % 210.00	
27	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT 540.0000	EACH	12.0000 6,480.00	9.0000 4,860.00	-25.00 % -1,620.00	10.0000 5,400.00	-16.67 % -1,080.00	9.5000 5,130.00	-20.83 % -1,350.00	
28	PSIPE TOBACCO BRUSH, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT 1783.0000	EACH	10.0000 17,830.00	8.0000 14,264.00	-20.00 % -3,566.00	10.0000 17,830.00	0.00 % 0.00	7.6000 13,550.80	-24.00 % -4,279.20	
29	PSIPE WESTERN HAZELNUT, BR, 18" HT 3071.0000	EACH	5.0000 15,355.00	6.0000 18,426.00	20.00 % 3,071.00	8.4000 25,796.40	68.00 % 10,441.40	5.9000 18,118.90	18.00 % 2,763.90	
30	PSIPE CASCARA, BR, 18" HT 6068.0000	EACH	10.0000 60,680.00	3.5000 21,238.00	-65.00 % -39,442.00	3.1000 18,810.80	-69.00 % -41,869.20	3.9500 23,968.60	-60.50 % -36,711.40	
31	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, BR, 18" HT 7098.0000	EACH	6.0000 42,588.00	4.0000 28,392.00	-33.33 % -14,196.00	3.3000 23,423.40	-45.00 % -19,164.60	3.9000 27,682.20	-35.00 % -14,905.80	
32	PSIPE WILD MOCK ORANGE, NO. 1 CONT., 18" HT 823.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,584.00	5.5000 4,526.50	-31.25 % -2,057.50	6.0000 4,938.00	-25.00 % -1,646.00	5.9000 4,855.70	-26.25 % -1,728.30	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. 16819 - 92ND ST E SUMNER WA 983908106 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
33	PSIPE OREGON GRAPE, NO. 1 CONT., 9" HT 8849.0000	EACH	7.0000 61,943.00	5.5000 48,669.50	-21.43 % -13,273.50	7.0000 61,943.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.2500 55,306.25	-10.71 % -6,636.75	
34	PSIPE APPLE SERVICEBERRY, BR, 18" HT 78.0000	EACH	10.0000 780.00	6.0000 468.00	-40.00 % -312.00	4.2000 327.60	-58.00 % -452.40	9.5000 741.00	-5.00 % -39.00	
35	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, BR, 18" HT 5302.0000	EACH	7.0000 37,114.00	4.0000 21,208.00	-42.86 % -15,906.00	3.3000 17,496.60	-52.86 % -19,617.40	4.7000 24,919.40	-32.86 % -12,194.60	
36	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BR, 12" HT 7864.0000	EACH	5.0000 39,320.00	4.0000 31,456.00	-20.00 % -7,864.00	3.1000 24,378.40	-38.00 % -14,941.60	3.0000 23,592.00	-40.00 % -15,728.00	
37	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, BR, 18" HT 8523.0000	EACH	5.0000 42,615.00	4.0000 34,092.00	-20.00 % -8,523.00	3.0000 25,569.00	-40.00 % -17,046.00	3.1500 26,847.45	-37.00 % -15,767.55	
38	PSIPE YELLOW-TWIG DOGWOOD, BR, 18" HT 3413.0000	EACH	5.0000 17,065.00	4.0000 13,652.00	-20.00 % -3,413.00	4.4000 15,017.20	-12.00 % -2,047.80	6.1500 20,989.95	23.00 % 3,924.95	
39	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BR, 18" HT 810.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,050.00	4.0000 3,240.00	-20.00 % -810.00	3.5000 2,835.00	-30.00 % -1,215.00	5.0000 4,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	
40	PSIPE NINEBARK, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT 810.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,480.00	5.0000 4,050.00	-37.50 % -2,430.00	6.0000 4,860.00	-25.00 % -1,620.00	6.1000 4,941.00	-23.75 % -1,539.00	
41	PSIPE FLOWERING CURRANT, BR, 18" HT 272.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,360.00	4.0000 1,088.00	-20.00 % -272.00	3.8000 1,033.60	-24.00 % -326.40	7.5000 2,040.00	50.00 % 680.00	
42	PSIPE SALAL, NO. 1 CONT., 6-8" HT 360.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,520.00	6.0000 2,160.00	-14.29 % -360.00	7.0000 2,520.00	0.00 % 0.00	7.5000 2,700.00	7.14 % 180.00	
43	PSIPE CORALBERRY, BR, 12" HT 901.0000	EACH	7.0000 6,307.00	5.5000 4,955.50	-21.43 % -1,351.50	8.9000 8,018.90	27.14 % 1,711.90	5.5000 4,955.50	-21.43 % -1,351.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.
 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY 16819 - 92ND ST E
 ALGONIA 98001-4321
 AUBURN WA 980711876 SEATTLE WA 981185418 SUMNER WA 983908106
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
44	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, BR, 18" HT 5368.0000	EACH	7.0000 37,576.00	4.0000 21,472.00	-42.86 % -16,104.00	3.8000 20,398.40	-45.71 % -17,177.60	4.0500 21,740.40	-42.14 % -15,835.60	
45	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE, BR, 18' HT 226.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,260.00	6.0000 1,356.00	-40.00 % -904.00	4.8000 1,084.80	-52.00 % -1,175.20	15.0000 3,390.00	50.00 % 1,130.00	
46	PSIPE LONGLEAF MAHONIA, NO. 1 CONT., 6-8" HT 226.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,582.00	6.0000 1,356.00	-14.29 % -226.00	8.0000 1,808.00	14.29 % 226.00	7.5000 1,695.00	7.14 % 113.00	
47	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		444,000.00	444,000.00	0.00 %	444,000.00	0.00 %	444,000.00	0.00 %	
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		277,500.00	277,500.00	0.00 %	277,500.00	0.00 %	277,500.00	0.00 %	
49	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		32,500.00	32,500.00	0.00 %	32,500.00	0.00 %	32,500.00	0.00 %	
50	SOIL AMENDMENT 18842.0000	C.Y.	24.0000 452,208.00	23.2000 437,134.40	-3.33 % -15,073.60	23.0000 433,366.00	-4.17 % -18,842.00	32.3000 608,596.60	34.58 % 156,388.60	
51	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 19669.0000	C.Y.	22.0000 432,718.00	17.3000 340,273.70	-21.36 % -92,444.30	19.0000 373,711.00	-13.64 % -59,007.00	19.0000 373,711.00	-13.64 % -59,007.00	
TRAFFIC										
52	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00 %	10,800.00	0.00 %	10,800.00	0.00 %	
53	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 18,000.00	14,000.0000 56,000.00	211.11 % 38,000.00	9,300.0000 37,200.00	106.67 % 19,200.00	12,000.0000 48,000.00	166.67 % 30,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.			OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.	
	34721 W. VALLEY HWY S			9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY			16819 - 92ND ST E	
	ALGONIA 98001-4321							
	AUBURN WA 980711876			SEATTLE WA 981185418			SUMNER WA 983908106	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
54	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	600.0000	HR	33.0000	41.0000	24.24 %	50.0000	51.52 %	45.0000	36.36 %	
			19,800.00	24,600.00	4,800.00	30,000.00	10,200.00	27,000.00	7,200.00	
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	500.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	1,125.00	-1,375.00	1,125.00	-1,375.00	
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	13,000.0000	766.67 %	13,000.0000	766.67 %	7,150.0000	376.67 %	
			1,500.00	13,000.00	11,500.00	13,000.00	11,500.00	7,150.00	5,650.00	
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %	
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	450.00	-550.00	450.00	-550.00	
58	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-26.11 %		-9.11 %		-23.65 %	
			20,300.00	15,000.00	-5,300.00	18,450.00	-1,850.00	15,500.00	-4,800.00	
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1200.0000	HR	35.0000	41.0000	17.14 %	46.0000	31.43 %	43.0000	22.86 %	
			42,000.00	49,200.00	7,200.00	55,200.00	13,200.00	51,600.00	9,600.00	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	150.0000	DAY	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %	85.0000	54.55 %	90.0000	63.64 %	
			8,250.00	11,250.00	3,000.00	12,750.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	5,250.00	
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	600.0000	HR	35.0000	44.0000	25.71 %	51.0000	45.71 %	47.5000	35.71 %	
			21,000.00	26,400.00	5,400.00	30,600.00	9,600.00	28,500.00	7,500.00	
62	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	372.0000	S.F.	17.0000	18.0000	5.88 %	20.0000	17.65 %	22.0000	29.41 %	
			6,324.00	6,696.00	372.00	7,440.00	1,116.00	8,184.00	1,860.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
63	WATER									
	200.0000	MGAL	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	106.0000	112.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	21,200.00	11,200.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:16

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. 16819 - 92ND ST E SUMNER WA 983908106 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
66	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
67	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			0.00 %			313.33 %	0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	6,200.00	4,700.00	1,500.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,420,753.50</u>	<u>\$3,071,148.90</u>	<u>-10.22%</u>	<u>\$3,236,932.60</u>	<u>-5.37%</u>	<u>\$3,262,569.65</u>	<u>-4.62%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,420,753.50</u>	<u>\$3,071,148.90</u>	<u>-10.22%</u>	<u>\$3,236,932.60</u>	<u>-5.37%</u>	<u>\$3,262,569.65</u>	<u>-4.62%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC.
 8601 SE REVENUE RD
 BORING OR 970098458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			7.57 %
			303,878.00	326,887.00	23,009.00
2	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0300	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
3	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING & PRUNING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
4	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING BURIED DEBRIS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00	
5	CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
	9970.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %
			49,850.00	29,910.00	-19,940.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
6	ESC LEAD				
	150.0000	DAY	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %
			11,250.00	10,500.00	-750.00
7	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	39.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,450.0000	45.00 %
			39,000.00	56,550.00	17,550.00
8	SPECIAL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	10.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,600.0000	6.67 %
			15,000.00	16,000.00	1,000.00
9	COMPOST TYPE 1				
	7189.0000	C.Y.	27.0000	24.5000	-9.26 %
			194,103.00	176,130.50	-17,972.50
10	CHECK DAM				
	1952.0000	L.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %
			39,040.00	19,520.00	-19,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC.
 8601 SE REVENUE RD
 BORING OR 970098458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
11	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	200.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %
			1,200.00	1,600.00	400.00
12	STREET CLEANING				
	300.0000	HR	80.0000	125.0000	56.25 %
			24,000.00	37,500.00	13,500.00
13	INLET PROTECTION				
	18.0000	EACH	75.0000	60.0000	-20.00 %
			1,350.00	1,080.00	-270.00
14	SILT FENCE				
	2165.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			10,825.00	10,825.00	0.00
15	COMPOST BERM				
	18698.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.6000	-13.33 %
			56,094.00	48,614.80	-7,479.20
16	COMPOST SOCK				
	34683.0000	L.F.	3.5000	7.0000	100.00 %
			121,390.50	242,781.00	121,390.50
17	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN				
	42.0000	EACH	25.0000	19.0000	-24.00 %
			1,050.00	798.00	-252.00
18	COIR LOG 12 IN. DIAM.				
	88.0000	L.F.	8.5000	14.0000	64.71 %
			748.00	1,232.00	484.00
19	COIR LOG 16 IN. DIAM.				
	20.0000	L.F.	11.5000	17.0000	47.83 %
			230.00	340.00	110.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00	
21	PSIPE INCENSE CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT				
	1682.0000	EACH	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %
			20,184.00	25,230.00	5,046.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC.
 8601 SE REVENUE RD
 BORING OR 970098458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
22	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT 6174.0000	EACH	12.0000 74,088.00	12.5000 77,175.00	4.17 % 3,087.00	
23	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 24" 5855.0000	EACH	12.0000 70,260.00	13.0000 76,115.00	8.33 % 5,855.00	
24	PSIPE NORWAY MAPLE, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT 1363.0000	EACH	12.0000 16,356.00	18.0000 24,534.00	50.00 % 8,178.00	
25	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, BR, 24" HT 8497.0000	EACH	12.0000 101,964.00	5.0000 42,485.00	-58.33 % -59,479.00	
26	PSIPE EMERALD QUEEN MAPLE, 1 1/4" CALIPER, B&B 15.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,500.00	100.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
27	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, NO. 2 CONT., 24" HT 540.0000	EACH	12.0000 6,480.00	15.5000 8,370.00	29.17 % 1,890.00	
28	PSIPE TOBACCO BRUSH, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT 1783.0000	EACH	10.0000 17,830.00	8.0000 14,264.00	-20.00 % -3,566.00	
29	PSIPE WESTERN HAZELNUT, BR, 18" HT 3071.0000	EACH	5.0000 15,355.00	4.5000 13,819.50	-10.00 % -1,535.50	
30	PSIPE CASCARA, BR, 18" HT 6068.0000	EACH	10.0000 60,680.00	4.5000 27,306.00	-55.00 % -33,374.00	
31	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, BR, 18" HT 7098.0000	EACH	6.0000 42,588.00	4.5000 31,941.00	-25.00 % -10,647.00	
32	PSIPE WILD MOCK ORANGE, NO. 1 CONT., 18" HT 823.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,584.00	8.0000 6,584.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC.
 8601 SE REVENUE RD
 BORING OR 970098458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
33	PSIPE OREGON GRAPE, NO. 1 CONT., 9" HT 8849.0000	EACH	7.0000 61,943.00	8.0000 70,792.00	14.29 % 8,849.00
34	PSIPE APPLE SERVICEBERRY, BR, 18" HT 78.0000	EACH	10.0000 780.00	6.0000 468.00	-40.00 % -312.00
35	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, BR, 18" HT 5302.0000	EACH	7.0000 37,114.00	4.5000 23,859.00	-35.71 % -13,255.00
36	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BR, 12" HT 7864.0000	EACH	5.0000 39,320.00	4.0000 31,456.00	-20.00 % -7,864.00
37	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, BR, 18" HT 8523.0000	EACH	5.0000 42,615.00	3.7500 31,961.25	-25.00 % -10,653.75
38	PSIPE YELLOW-TWIG DOGWOOD, BR, 18" HT 3413.0000	EACH	5.0000 17,065.00	4.2500 14,505.25	-15.00 % -2,559.75
39	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BR, 18" HT 810.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,050.00	4.7500 3,847.50	-5.00 % -202.50
40	PSIPE NINEBARK, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT 810.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,480.00	8.2500 6,682.50	3.13 % 202.50
41	PSIPE FLOWERING CURRANT, BR, 18" HT 272.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,360.00	4.5000 1,224.00	-10.00 % -136.00
42	PSIPE SALAL, NO. 1 CONT., 6-8" HT 360.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,520.00	8.2500 2,970.00	17.86 % 450.00
43	PSIPE CORALBERRY, BR, 12" HT 901.0000	EACH	7.0000 6,307.00	4.0000 3,604.00	-42.86 % -2,703.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC.
 8601 SE REVENUE RD
 BORING OR 970098458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
44	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, BR, 18" HT 5368.0000	EACH	7.0000 37,576.00	4.7500 25,498.00	-32.14 % -12,078.00
45	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE, BR, 18' HT 226.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,260.00	6.0000 1,356.00	-40.00 % -904.00
46	PSIPE LONGLEAF MAHONIA, NO. 1 CONT., 6-8" HT 226.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,582.00	9.0000 2,034.00	28.57 % 452.00
47	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		444,000.00	444,000.00	0.00 %
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		277,500.00	277,500.00	0.00 %
49	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		32,500.00	32,500.00	0.00 %
50	SOIL AMENDMENT 18842.0000	C.Y.	24.0000 452,208.00	35.0000 659,470.00	45.83 % 207,262.00
51	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 19669.0000	C.Y.	22.0000 432,718.00	25.0000 491,725.00	13.64 % 59,007.00
TRAFFIC					
52	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00 %
53	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 18,000.00	12,000.0000 48,000.00	166.67 % 30,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC.
 8601 SE REVENUE RD
 BORING OR 970098458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
54	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 600.0000	HR	33.0000 19,800.00	45.0000 27,000.00	36.36 % 7,200.00
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 500.0000	HR	5.0000 2,500.00	7.0000 3,500.00	40.00 % 1,000.00
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	12,000.0000 12,000.00	700.00 % 10,500.00
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 200.0000	HR	5.0000 1,000.00	5.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
58	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		20,300.00	10,000.00	-50.74 % -10,300.00
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000	HR	35.0000 42,000.00	45.0000 54,000.00	28.57 % 12,000.00
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 150.0000	DAY	55.0000 8,250.00	80.0000 12,000.00	45.45 % 3,750.00
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 600.0000	HR	35.0000 21,000.00	45.0000 27,000.00	28.57 % 6,000.00
62	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 372.0000	S.F.	17.0000 6,324.00	15.0000 5,580.00	-11.76 % -744.00
OTHER ITEMS					
63	WATER 200.0000	MGAL	50.0000 10,000.00	320.0000 64,000.00	540.00 % 54,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/28/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:16

PS&E JOB NO : 04A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006832 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2039
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 COVINGTON WAY TO MAPLE VALLEY
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION
 04A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC.
 8601 SE REVENUE RD
 BORING OR 970098458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
67	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,420,753.50</u>	<u>\$3,785,928.30</u>	10.68%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,420,753.50</u>	<u>\$3,785,928.30</u>	10.68%